Vida Charter School

Finance Committee Meeting

Date and Time
Monday July 18, 2022 at 3:30 PM EDT

Location
120 E. Broadway
Gettysburg, PA 17325

Agenda

l. Opening Items

A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. Approve Minutes Approve

Minutes
Approve minutes from the June 21, 2022 finance meeting.

Approve minutes for Finance Committee Meeting on June 21, 2022

Il. Financials

A. Reports Vote

Review and recommend the June financial reports to the full board for approval.

lll. Quotes and Contracts

A. BMC Benefit Services, Life Insurance Quote Vote

IV. Other Business

A. Staffing Challenges (Esp. Budget Implications) Discuss

V. Closing ltems

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Leighton
Rice
Leighton
Rice

Leighton
Rice

Kevin

Corcoran

Melissa
Turner

Christine
Miller

Leighton
Rice

3:30 PM

2m

Tm

3:36 PM

3:44 PM

3m

3:47 PM

3:54 PM

2m

lofl



