Vida Charter School

Finance Committee Meeting

Date and Time

Monday July 18, 2022 at 3:30 PM EDT

Location

120 E. Broadway Gettysburg, PA 17325

Agenda

Agonaa	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			3:30 PM
A. Record Attendance		Leighton Rice	2 m
B. Call the Meeting to Order		Leighton Rice	1 m
C. Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Leighton Rice	3 m
Approve minutes from the June 21, 2022 finance meeting.			
Approve minutes for Finance Committee Meeting on June 21, 2022			
II. Financials			3:36 PM
A. Reports	Vote	Kevin Corcoran	8 m
Review and recommend the June financial reports to the full board for approval.			
III. Quotes and Contracts			3:44 PM
A. BMC Benefit Services, Life Insurance Quote	Vote	Melissa Turner	3 m
IV. Other Business			3:47 PM
A. Staffing Challenges (Esp. Budget Implications)	Discuss	Christine Miller	7 m
V. Closing Items			3:54 PM
A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Leighton Rice	2 m